AFT-05
Biospecimen Collection Kit Directions For Use
Collection Protocol Title:  PALLAS PALbociclib CoLlaborative Adjuvant Study: A randomized phase III trial of
Palbociclib with standard adjuvant endocrine therapy versus standard adjuvant
endocrine therapy alone for hormone receptor positive (HR+) / human epidermal growth
factor receptor 2 (HER2)-negative early breast cancer (PALLAS)
Collection Protocol Short Title:  AFT-05
Collection Protocol PI: AFT Administrator

1. All Biospecimen Collection Kits provided by the AFT Biorepository must be requested through the AFT
Biospecimen Management System (AFT BioMS); do not call, email or fax the biorepository. Refer to the CSPM
for instructions on how to order additional kits.
2. In the event a kit has expired components, the entire kit must be returned to the AFT Biorepository.
Biohazard bag
(ambient specimens)
Gel packs
Ambient
Frozen
Figure 1
DFU-3 (version 4.1) AFT-05 (DFU)
Approved and current.
Effective starting 11/26/2018.
TISSUE PROCUREMENT CORE
[Controlled copy]. Printed on 11/26/2018 8:55 AM (EST). Page 2 of 4
AFT-05
Biospecimen Collection Kit Directions For Use
Collection Protocol Title:  PALLAS PALbociclib CoLlaborative Adjuvant Study: A randomized phase III trial of
Palbociclib with standard adjuvant endocrine therapy versus standard adjuvant
endocrine therapy alone for hormone receptor positive (HR+) / human epidermal growth
factor receptor 2 (HER2)-negative early breast cancer (PALLAS)
Collection Protocol Short Title:  AFT-05
Collection Protocol PI: AFT Administrator
Collection Time Points:
Biospecimen Collection Kit Contents:
1. Components for Shipping Specimens: All Time Points
QTY Description
2 FedEx Clinical Pak envelope
1 Completed FedEx air-bill (Do not interchange air-bills between kits)
2. Components for Specimen Collection:
See Reverse Side for Specimen Processing and Packaging Instructions
Screening
Time Point / QTY
Description Screening
Styrofoam box with cardboard overwrap for FFPE block 1
Small refrigerant pack 1
4”x6” Minigrip bag 1
4”x4” gauze 1
DFU-3 (version 4.1) AFT-05 (DFU)
Approved and current.
Effective starting 11/26/2018.
TISSUE PROCUREMENT CORE
[Controlled copy]. Printed on 11/26/2018 8:55 AM (EST). Page 3 of 4
AFT-05